PATTERSON LLAW FIrRM, L.L.P
<¥>

505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 729
Des Moines, IA 50309-2390

515-283-2147

Executive Council of lowa

Victoria Newton, Executive Council Invoice Date:
1st Floor South, State Capitol Invoice #:

1007 E. Grand Ave
Des Moines, IA 50319

Attn:  Jonathan Bergman

Federal Tax I.D.

RE: Hawk v. lowa State Penitentiary

Claimant: Jason Hawk
Employer: lowa State Penitentiary

DOl:

06/07/2022

06/08/2022

06/09/2022

06/13/2022

6/1/20

Activity through 07/31/2022

Fees
RMC Receipt of new outside counsel assignment and initial pleadings from Jennifer
Hart.

RMC Correspondence to Claimant's counsel advising of my representation and
plans for filing Answer.

RMC Prepare Answer to Claimant's Original Notice and Petition.
RMC Prepare Interrogatories to Claimant.

RMC Prepare Interrogatories to State.

RMC Prepare Request for Production of Documents to Claimant.
RMC Prepare Request for Production of Documents to State.

RMC Letter to Niko Pothitakis regarding Second Injury Fund's Answer and discovery
requests to Claimant.

RMC Letter to Jon Bergman regarding copy of Answer and advising that discovery
requests have been served.

RMC Receipt and review of correspondence from Jody Watson regarding Executive
Council Approval for outside counsel.

RMC Correspondence to Jody Watson regarding executed Agreement for Outside
Counsel and request for fully executed copy of the same, when available.

Account #:

August 8, 2022
195689
IA.0157

RMC
42-0894999

Hours

0.30

0.10
0.30
0.20
0.20
0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

48.00

16.00

48.00

32.00

32.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00



Executive Council of lowa Invoice #:
Hawk v. lowa State Penitentiary Account #:
06/14/2022 RMC Receipt and review of claimant's IME report from Dr. Sunil Bansal, dated

06/20/2022

06/22/2022

06/23/2022

06/24/2022

06/28/2022

07/05/2022

07/07/2022

07/08/2022

07/22/2022

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

KJP

RMC

KJP

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

KJP

Invoice Date:

6/13/22, served by Niko Pothitakis.
Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding IME report from Dr. Bansal.

Receipt and review of Ruling entered by Deputy William Grell granting
extension of time for Second Injury Fund to Answer Petition.

Receipt and cursory review of claimant's Interrogatories, Requests for
Production of Documents and Requests for Admissions directed to the
State/Employer, served by Niko Pothitakis.

Receipt and cursory review of claimant's Interrogatories, Requests for
Production of Documents and Requests for Admissions directed to the Second
Injury Fund, served by Niko Pothitakis.

Cursory review of relevant file materials in preparation for responding to
Claimant's Requests for Admissions.

Preparation of Responses to Claimant's Requests for Admissions on behalf of
the Second Injury Fund.

Prepare our medical chronology and index with medical records from
Claimant's counsel via Notice of Service, inclusive of Dr. Bansal's independent
medical examination, consisting of 16 pages.

Receipt and review of the State's Responses to Claimant's Requests for
Admissions, served by Sarah Timko.

Continued preparation of our medical chronology and index with medical
records from Claimant's counsel via Notice of Service, inclusive of Dr. Bansal's
independent medical examination, consisting of 16 pages.

Receipt and review of the State's Interrogatories directed to the claimant,
served by Sarah Timko.

Receipt and review of the State's Requests for Production of Documents
directed to the claimant, served by Sarah Timko.

Receipt and review of payment ledger from Kepros Physical Therapy, dated
6/14/22, served by Niko Pothitakis.

Receipt and cursory review of all medical records in claimant's possession
from all providers (468 pages), served by Niko Pothitakis.

Review of recent case activity to outline additional workup.

Continued preparation of our medical chronology and index with medical
records from Claimant's counsel via Notice of Service, inclusive of Southeast
lowa Regional Medical Center - Fort Madison, consisting of 26 pages,
University of lowa Hospitals & Clinics, consisting of 368 pages.

08/08/2022
195689
IA.0157

Hours
0.20

0.10

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.20

0.30

0.50

0.10

0.40

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.30

0.20

1.30

Page 2

32.00

16.00

16.00

32.00

48.00

32.00

48.00

45.00

16.00

36.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

48.00

32.00

117.00



Invoice Date: 08/08/2022
Executive Council of lowa Invoice #: 195689
Hawk v. lowa State Penitentiary Account #: IA.0157
Hours
07/25/2022 KJP  Continued preparation of our medical chronology and index with medical
records from Claimant's counsel via Notice of Service, inclusive of University
of lowa Hospitals & Clinics, consisting of 368 pages, Steindler Orthopedic
Clinic, radiology, consisting of 5 pages and Kepros Physical Therapy,
consisting of 30 pages. 1.20 108.00
TOTAL FEES 7.40 946.00
Recapitulation
Timekeeper Title Hours Rate Total
Ryan M. Clark Partner 4.00 $160.00 $640.00
Kelly J. Pering Paralegal 3.40 90.00 306.00
TOTAL THIS STATEMENT 946.00
TOTAL BALANCE DUE $946.00
Page 3



