PATTERSON LAW FIRM, L.L.P.

505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 729 Des Moines, IA 50309-2390 515-283-2147

Executive Council of Iowa	Invoice Date:	August 8, 2022	
Victoria Newton, Executive Council		0	
1st Floor South, State Capitol	Invoice #:	195689	
1007 E. Grand Ave	Account #:	IA.0157	
Des Moines, IA 50319		RMC	
Attn: Jonathan Bergman			
-	Federal Tax I.D.	42-0894999	

RE: Hawk v. Iowa State Penitentiary Claimant: Jason Hawk Employer: Iowa State Penitentiary DOI: 6/1/20

Activity through 07/31/2022

Fees

06/07/2022 RMC			Hours	
	RMC	Receipt of new outside counsel assignment and initial pleadings from Jennifer Hart.	0.30	48.00
06/08/2022	RMC	Correspondence to Claimant's counsel advising of my representation and plans for filing Answer.	0.10	16.00
06/09/2022	RMC	Prepare Answer to Claimant's Original Notice and Petition.	0.30	48.00
	RMC	Prepare Interrogatories to Claimant.	0.20	32.00
	RMC	Prepare Interrogatories to State.	0.20	32.00
	RMC	Prepare Request for Production of Documents to Claimant.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Prepare Request for Production of Documents to State.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Letter to Niko Pothitakis regarding Second Injury Fund's Answer and discovery requests to Claimant.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Letter to Jon Bergman regarding copy of Answer and advising that discovery requests have been served.	0.10	16.00
06/13/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Jody Watson regarding Executive Council Approval for outside counsel.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Jody Watson regarding executed Agreement for Outside Counsel and request for fully executed copy of the same, when available.	0.10	16.00

		ncil of Iowa State Penitentiary	Invoice Date: Invoice #: Account #:	08/08/2022 195689 IA.0157	
				Hours	
06/14/2022 RMC	RMC	Receipt and review of claimant's IME report from Dr. Sunil Bansal, 6/13/22, served by Niko Pothitakis.	al, dated	0.20	32.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding IME report from Dr.	Bansal.	0.10	16.00
06/20/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of Ruling entered by Deputy William Grell granting extension of time for Second Injury Fund to Answer Petition.		0.10	16.00
06/22/2022	RMC	Receipt and cursory review of claimant's Interrogatories, Reques Production of Documents and Requests for Admissions directed State/Employer, served by Niko Pothitakis.		0.20	32.00
	RMC	Receipt and cursory review of claimant's Interrogatories, Reques Production of Documents and Requests for Admissions directed Injury Fund, served by Niko Pothitakis.		0.30	48.00
	RMC	Cursory review of relevant file materials in preparation for respor Claimant's Requests for Admissions.	nding to	0.20	32.00
	RMC	Preparation of Responses to Claimant's Requests for Admission the Second Injury Fund.	is on behalf of	0.30	48.00
06/23/2022	KJP	Prepare our medical chronology and index with medical records Claimant's counsel via Notice of Service, inclusive of Dr. Bansal' medical examination, consisting of 16 pages.		0.50	45.00
06/24/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of the State's Responses to Claimant's Requ Admissions, served by Sarah Timko.	uests for	0.10	16.00
	KJP	Continued preparation of our medical chronology and index with records from Claimant's counsel via Notice of Service, inclusive independent medical examination, consisting of 16 pages.		0.40	36.00
06/28/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of the State's Interrogatories directed to the or served by Sarah Timko.	claimant,	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of the State's Requests for Production of Do- directed to the claimant, served by Sarah Timko.	cuments	0.10	16.00
07/05/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of payment ledger from Kepros Physical The 6/14/22, served by Niko Pothitakis.	erapy, dated	0.10	16.00
07/07/2022	RMC	Receipt and cursory review of all medical records in claimant's p from all providers (468 pages), served by Niko Pothitakis.	ossession	0.30	48.00
07/08/2022	RMC	Review of recent case activity to outline additional workup.		0.20	32.00
07/22/2022	KJP	Continued preparation of our medical chronology and index with records from Claimant's counsel via Notice of Service, inclusive lowa Regional Medical Center - Fort Madison, consisting of 26 p University of Iowa Hospitals & Clinics, consisting of 368 pages.	of Southeast	1.30	117.00

Executive Council of Iowa Hawk v. Iowa State Penitentiary			Invoice Date: Invoice #: Account #:		08/08/2022 195689 IA.0157		
07/25/2022	KJP	Continued preparation of our med records from Claimant's counsel v of Iowa Hospitals & Clinics, consis Clinic, radiology, consisting of 5 pa	via Notice of Service, inclusive sting of 368 pages, Steindler (of University Drthopedic		<u>Hours</u>	
		consisting of 30 pages.	0 1 5			1.20	108.00
		TOTAL FEES				7.40	946.00
			Recapitulation				
<u>Timekeeper</u>		<u>Titl</u>		Hours	Rate	<u> </u>	Total
Ryan M. Clark Kelly J. Pering			rtner ralegal	4.00 3.40	\$160.00 90.00		40.00 06.00
Relly J. Pel	ing	Fai	laicyai	5.40	90.00	5	00.00
		TOTAL THIS STATEMENT					946.00
		TOTAL BALANCE DUE					\$946.00